
MALLORY PARK

CLUBMAN'S MOTOR CYCLE RACES

Sunday, 8th August, 1976

Programme 15p



CTUBMAN'S MOTOR CYCTE RACES
THIS MEETING IS ORGANISED BY THE
EAST MIDLAND CENTRE AUTO-CYCLE UNION

Held under the General Competition Rules, the Standing Regulations of the
Aurto-Cycle Union and the Supplementary Regulations.

TODAY'S RIDERS

Permanent Course Licence No, 9

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING
Stewards :

For the A.C.U.
V. Smith
for E'abt "Midland Centre A.C.U.
A. Gant
E. Swannack

Tirnekeepers :

A. J. Faulkner
Mrs. B. Gladders

Chlef Marshal:
G. H. Morris

Chie{ Scrutineer : :

A. G. Briggs
Lap Scorer:

Mrs. J. Dobbs

Medical Officers and St.

ACU Permit No.971

Starter :

G. Padley
Marshals:

Members of East Mid. Centre Clubs
Clerk of the Course:

A. Taylor
Assistant Clerk of Course:

Hon. Secretary of Meeting:
J. R. Walton, 62 Largos Street,

194. Kevin Wrettom
195. Andrew Mackay

222. Keith Dungworth
223. Colin Scarborough
224. Norman Shore
225. Ronald Tagoe
226. John White
227. Howard Bevan
228. Richard Green
229. Mick Withers
230. Andy Gethin

196. Paul Martin
197. Bryan Robson
198. John Chaffer
199. George Pinch
200. lan Wood
201. Colin Byrne
202. John Hughes
203. John Trickett
204. Michael Robinson
205. Nigel Tranter
206. George Dziedzic
207. Robert Ogden
208. Alan lson
209. Roger Appleby
210. Peter Heenan
211. Rob Baptie
212. Michael Worthy
213. Clive Powis
214. Robert Malt!:y
215. Richard Brooks
216. Graham Atha
217. Gareth Lawrence
218. Richard Williamson
219. Anthony Rogers
220. Alan Atkins
221 . Stan Hulme

Derby 44158
Assistant Secretary:

T. Crabtree
Commentator:

N. Suthers

John Ambulance Brigade in attendance

2. Jim Hicks
3. Peter Thurley
4. Martin Beere
5. John Caffrey
6. John Coleman
7. David East
8. Anthony Barr
9. David Innocent

10. Bob Scott
11. William Deacon
12. Terry Head
14. Keith Little
15. Fhilip Jackson
16. David Hartell
17. Kev Pacey
18. John Rufus
19. t\4ichael Ofield
20. Glenn Roberts
21. Thomas Hope
22. lan Willcox
23. Peter lves
24. William Head
25. Peter Broadbent
26. Roy Swanwick
27. Gary Stevenson
28. Peter Preston
29. Christopher Harris
30. Allan Jarman
31. Andrew Trott
32. Melvyn Hodgkins
33. Andy Reid
34. Roger Boxall
35. Stephen Russell
36. Richard Cannon
37. David Richards
38. Mick Ford
39" Roger Langton
40. Peter Taylor
41 . John Davies
42. Stephen Williams
43. Graham Clifton
44. Martin Bulle
65. John Gray
66. Keith Sanderson
67. Mick Nims
68. Graham Gilbert
69. Bill Pentelow
70. Colin Bevan
71 . Michael Moore
72. Charles Wootton
73. Anthony Edwards
74. Keith Ferrell
75. John Staley

76. David Thorp
77. Geoffry Senior
78. Andy Taylor
79. Maurice Raftree
80. Andrew Hayman
81 . Alan Bradley
82. Paul McGhie
83. John Rigg
84. Nigel Harris
85. Kim Keep
86. Dick Elliott
87. Brian Hart
BB. Paul Travis
89. Beverley Wright
90. David Pither
91. Roger Bye

127. Ron Jones
128. Jetl Crookbain
129. Robert Strugnell
130. John Bourgaize
131. Roy Jones
132. Peter Jones
133. Derek Akerman
134. Larry McMahon
135. Paul Nicholls
136. John Johnson
37. Paul Armson
38. Richard Blake
39. Graham Larkins
40. Martin Lawrence
41 . Ed Cowlef
42. John Blood
43. Steve Andrew
44. John Burns
45. Michael Davis
46. Garry Walton
47. Trevor Osborne
48. Kevin Kershaw
49. Neil Edwards
50. Geoff Tunstall
51 . Alby Smith
52. Keith Setterfield
53. Robert Holmes

M. Nigel Joseph
65. David Parry
66. Keith Hanford
67. Phil Hobbs
68. David Green
69. David Houseley
70. Kevin Reilly
71 . Keith Bayly
72. Peter Tulley
73. Geoff Johnson
74. Pat Gavin
89. Terence Griffiths
90. Anthony Snape
91. Nigel Harvey
92. James Ford
93. Phil Gaze

PROGRAMME OF EVENTS

Race I-LIGHTWEIGHT RACE - Heat One ..
Race 2-LIGHTWEIGHT RACE - Heat Two .

Race 3-SIDECARS - Heat One
Race 4-LIGHTWEIGHT - Final
Race 5-SIDECARS - Heat Two
Race 6-JUNIOR RACE - Heat One ..
Race 7-SOLO 101 cc to 1,000 cc RACE - Heat One
Race 8-JUNIOR RACE - Heat Two .

Race 9-SOLO 101 cc to 1,000 cc RACE - Heat Two
Flace 10-JUNIOR - Final
Race 11-SENIOR RACE - Heat One ..
Race I2-SENIOR RACE - Heat Two .

Race l3-SOLO 101 cc to 1,00O cc RACE - Final ......
l?;ce 14-SENIOR - Final
Race '15-SIDECARS 

- Final
Flace 16-MALLORY TROPHY RACE Round Three

5
5
5
8
5
5
5
5
5

12
5
5

12
12

8

Laps 12.30 p.m

154. John Kearsley
155. Chris Moorhouse
156. Michael Quaife
157. Peter Mercer
158. Nigel Rigg
159. Michael Spivey
160. Douglas Jones
161. Robin Buxton
162. Peter Yeadon
163. Martin Underwood

Solos 175 cc to 1,000 cc 12



SIDECARS RACE I START: 12.30 p.m. 5 LAPS
2" Stuart Farquhar/Derek Curtis
3. Terry Weedy/Andrew Collins
4. Dennis Bingham/Julia Bingham
5. Tim Eade/Geoff Woodcock
6. James Lynch/Stuart Collins
7. John Hughes/Pete Hughes
8. Jerry Frith/Paul Teare
9. Dennis Holmes/Michael Burgess

10. Colin Jones/
11. John F. Phillips/Brian Glover
12. Paul O'Connor/Chriss Cockbill
14. Terry Jenkins/Alan Edwards
15. Pete Coney/Paul Craig
16. Geoff Gregg/John Ellis
17. Clive Rawlings/David Keen
18. David/Hallam/David Derbyshire
19. Tony Hemsworth/Peter Chaplin
20. Terence Hardy/Roy Williams
21 . Peter Atkinson/Brian Turner
22. L;es Cross/David Cross

23. John Tomlinson/Douglas Beardsall
24. Goronwy Davies/Elfed Davies
25. David Hawkins/Roy Hawkins
26. Stephen CareylStephen Pearson
27. Allen Steele/Tony Barrow
28. Chris Latham/Paul Appleby
29. Tony Peters/Don Williams
30. Graham Richards/Arthur Edwards
31. Mike Joyce/Allan Collins
32. Terence Haslam/Bonner Freeman
33. Colin Standish,/Peter Fernley
34. Robert Morley/Brian Perkins
35. Brian Webb/Colin Booker
36. Thomas White,/Leslie Tagg
37. Chris Williams/Kevin Coles
38. Robert Udall/Tony Wilde
39. Ken Darlington/Steve Williams
40. Douglas Young/
41 . Ken Fisher/Richard Burgess

LIGHTWEIGHT RACE-Heat One

Solo motorcycles over 175 c.c. and not over 250 c.c.

Green Plates-White Numbers

First Fo,urteen in each heat to qualify for the Final

CONDITION OF ADMISSION
Spectators attending the track do so entirely at their own risk. lt is a condition
of admission that the Mallory Park Circuit Limited and all persons having any
connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting
(including drivers and owners of vehicles and passengers in vehicles) are absolved
from all responsibility and liability whatsoever from negligence, or by accident
causing loss, damage or personal injury to spectators or ticket-holders, or to their
goods or vehicles.

,Postponement of the Meeting
The Club reserves the right to postpone or cancel the meeting.

FOR THE ATTENTIOTN OF SPECTATORS

Please cio not leave litter about the grounds 
- take it with you. lf an accident occurs,

leave it to the marshals, the doctors and St. John Ambulance men who are in attendance.

Remember to drive with care and caution when leaving the ground.

To safeguard both competitors and public 
- dogs are not admitted. This is most

important.

Prohibited Area Notices : The public are not admitted in the areas where these are
displayed. The fences are there for protection, and any person or persons found
trespassing, or wilfully damaging trees, fences, etc., will be prosecuted by Mallory Park
Circuit Ltd.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

The grateful thanks of the East Midland Centre,, Auto-Cycle Union, are paid to :

The Leicestershire Constabulary
St. John Ambulance Brigade
Messrs. Ken lves of Leicester and Paynes of Hinckley for the provision of
recovery vehicles.
Darick Motique! Long Eaton, for the provision of Official Motor-cycles.

BESULTS :

1st (81) ... '2nd 3rd....

No.

189
191

198
195
197

199
201
203
245
207
249
211
212
215
217
219

Rider

TERRY GRIFFITHS
NIGEL HARVEY
PHIL GAZE
ANDREW MACKAY
BRYAN ROBSON
GEORGE PINCH
COLIN BYRNE
JOHN TRICKETT
NIGEL TRANTER
ROBERT OGDEN
ROGER APPLEBY
ROB BAPTIE
MICHAEL WORTHY
BICHARD BROOKS
GARETH LAWRENCE
ANTHONY ROGERS
STAN HULME
COLIN SCARBOROUGH
RONALD TAGOE
HOWARD BEVAN
MICK WITHERS
GRAHAM CLIFTON
ROY JONES

Town

Billingham
Burton-on-Trent
Barnet
Derby
Malton
Abergavenny
Oxford
Chapel-en-le-Frith
Leicester
London
Barton-u-Needwood
Abingdon
Derby
Hatton
Port Ta'ibot
Doncaster
Ellesmere
Purley
Cardiff
Mansfield
Sutton Coldfield
Ripley
Shrewsbury

Machine

182 Honda
246 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
250 McCabe Yamaha
250 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
246 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
246 Yamsel
246 Yamsel
246 Yamataco
248 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
25O Yamaha
247 Yamaha .

247 Yamaha
250 Greeves
246 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
248 Ducati
247 Yamaha

221
223
225
227
229
43

a 131

4th

8th

1



RACE 2 5 LAPS RACE 3 5 LAPS

LIGHTWEIGHT RACE-Heat Two

Solo motorcycles over 175 c.c. and not over 250 c.c.

Green Plates-White Numbers

SIDECAR RACE-Heat One
Black Plates-White Numbors

No. Rider

190 ANTHONY SNAPE
192 JAMES FORD
194 KEVIN WRETTOM
196 PAUL MARTIN

23O ANDY GETHIN
91 ROGER BYE

155 CHRIS MOORHOUSE
169 DAVID HOUSELEY

Machine

246 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
247 Wide Range
247 Shepherd

250 Norden Yamaha
250 Yimp Yam
247 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
248 Yamaha
25O Yamaha
246 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
247 Yamaha
247 Yamaha

247 Ellis Yamaha
250 Ducati
247 Duckett Yamaha
247 Yamaha

No. Rider
2 STUART FARQUHAR

Passenger-Derek Curtis
4 DENNIS BINGHAM

Passenger-Julia Bingham
6 JAMES LYNCH

Passenger-Stuart Collins
8 JERRY FRITH

Passenger-Paul Teare
1O COLIN JONES

Passenger-
12 PAUL O'CONNOR

Passenger-Chris Cockbill
15 PETE CO,NEY

Passenger-Paul Craig
17 CLIVE RAWLINGS

Passenger-David Keen
19 TONY HEMSWORTH

Passenger-Peter Chaplin
21 PETER ATKINSON

Passenger-Brian Turner
23 JOHN TOMLINSON

Passenger-Douglas Beardsall
25 DAVID HAWKINS

Passenger-Roy Hawkins
27 ALLEN STEELE

Passenger-Tony Barrow
29 TONY PETERS

Passenger-Don Williams
31 MIKE JOYCE

Passenger-AIan Collins
33 COLIN STANDISH

Passenger-Peter Fernley
35 BRIAN WEBB

Passenger-Colin Booker
37 CHRISTOPHER WILLIAMS

Passenger-Kevin Coles
Rese,rves (in the order given below)
39 KEN DARLINGTON

Passenger-Steve Williams
40 DOUGLAS YOUNG

Passenger-
41 KEN FISHER

Passenger-Richard Burgess

9@ Honda

738 Lynx-Suzuki

830 M.N.S.

680 Konig

850 Windle Weslake

741 Weslake

830 B.K.S. Norton

997 Mini-Cooper S.

750 B.S.A.

998 B.M.A. lmp

9@ Pegasus Repairs
Kawasaki

750 Biggs Weslake

99E Rea lmp

750 Todd B.S.A.

750 Norton

998 lmp

750 Rea Weslake

750 Atloe Weslake

840 B.S.A.

750 B.M.W.

First Nine in each heat to qualify for the Final
Machine
831 Triumph Trident

Town
London

Chesterfield

Lincoln

Stalybridge

Coseley

Birmingham

Saltburn

Chipping Campden

Leeds

Brigg

Retford

Derby

Chester

Bromborough

Halifax

St. Helens

Doncaster

Birkenhead

Wirral

Thornton Heath

Poynton

First Fourteen in each heat to qualify for the Final

Entrant-Terry Shepherd, Ormskirk
198 JOHN CHAFFER Rochdale
2W IAN WOOD Oxford
2O2 JOHN HUGHES Swansea
2O4 MICHAEL ROBINSON Eastbourne
2OO GEORGE DZIEDZIC London
2OB ALAN ISON Wirral
21O PETER HEENAN Swansea
213 CLIVE POWIS Tamworth
214 ROBERT MALTBY Louth
216 GRAHAM ATHA Doncaster
218 RICHARD WILLIAMSON Crewe
22O ALAN ATKINS Tamworth
222 KEITH DUNGWORTH Sheffield
224 NORMAN SHORE Oswestry
226 JOHN WHITE Moorthorpe
228 RICHARD GREEN Leicester

Entrant-Sidney James Motors, Leicester

Town

Warley
Sittingbourne
Luton
Ormskirk

Welshpool
Bristol
Blackpool
Clay Cross

RESULTS :

lst (81) 2nd 3rd . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4th . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . RESULTS:
1st (fl) .....

sth .

gth . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

.. 2nd .... 3rd ... . 4th

1

t3th . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14th. 13th.. 14th



RACE 4 8 LAPS RACE 5 5 LAPS

LIGHTWEIGHT FINAL

Solo motorcycles gver 175 c.c. and not over 250 c.c.

Green Plartes-White Numbers

SIDECA,R RACE-Heat Two

Black Plates-White Numbers

First Nine in each heat to qualify for the Final

QUALIFIERS 12345678 No. Rider Town

3 TERRY WEEDY Eastleish
Passenger-Andrew Collins

5 TIM EADE Ringmer
Passenger-Geoff Woodcock

7 JOHN HUGHES Cheltenham
Passenger-Pete Hughes

9 DENNIS HOLMES Stoke-on-Trent

Dover

0akham

Newbold Verdon

Belper

Abergelb

Runcorn

Welshpool

Langley Mill

Derby

Doncaster

Ashton-u-Lyne

Machine

997 T.W.S.

850 Weslake

750 Combat

750 Renwick Suzuki

750 Husk-Honda

741 Weslake

500 Konig

850 N.C.F. Weslake

998 Harras lmp

750 Rea Weslake

900 Rumble

998 Imp

750 D.B.S.

750 MEWS B.S.A.

850 SAAB

850 B.S.A.

998 Hartwell

Passenger-Michael Burgess
Entrant-D.H. Autos, Newcastle

11 JOHN F. PHILLIPS Derby 998 Cooper lmp
Passenger-Brian Glover
Entrant-Jacksom's Motorcycles Ltd., Burton-on-Trent
TERRY JENKINS
Passenger-Alan Edwards
GEOFF GREGG
Passenger-John Ellis
Entrant-H. C. Ellis, Oakham
DAVID HALLAM

14

16

18

20

22

24

26

28

Passenger-David Derbyshire
TERENCE HARDY Milton Keynes
Passenger-Roy Williams
LES CROSS
Passenger-David Cross
GORONWY DAVIES
Passenger-Elfed Davies
STEPHEN CAREY
Passenger-,Stephen Pearson
CHRISTOPHER LATHAM Burton-on-Trent
Passenger-Paul Appleby
Entrant-Granby Motors (llkeston) Ltd.

30 GRAHAM RICHARDS
Passenger-Arthur Edwards

32 TERRY HASLAM
Passenger-Bonner Freeman

34 ROBERT MORLEY
Passenger-Brian Perkins

36 THOMAS WHITE
Passenger-Leslie Tagg

38 ROBERT UDALL
Passenger-rTony Wilde

RESULTS:
2nd................... 3rd........

13th13th ........................ 14dl

'1



RACE 6 5 LAPS RACE 7 5 LAPS

JUNIOR RACE-Heat O,ne

Solo motorcycles over 250 c.c. and not exceeding 350 c.c.

Blue Plates-White Numbers

Solo motorcycles between 501 c.c. and 1,000 c.c. - Heat One

White Pla,tes-Black Numbers

First Fourteen in each heat to qualify for the Final First Fourteen in each heat to qualify for the Final

RiderNo. Rider

127 RON JONES
129 ROBERT STRUGNELL
131 ROY JONES
133 DEREK AKERMAN
135 PAUL NICHOLLS
137 PAUL ARMSON
139 GRAHAM LARKINS
141 ED COWLEY
143 STEVE ANDREW
145 MICHAEL DAVIS
147 TREVOB OSBORNE
149 NEIL EDWARDS
151 ALBY SMITH
153 ROBERT HOLMES
155 CHRIS MOORHOUSE
157 PETER MERCER
159 },,IICHAEL SPIVEY

Town

Liverpool
Grimsby
Shrewsbury
Stowe-o n-the-Wold
Pontefract
Sutton-in -Ashfield
Sheffield
Liverpool
Lincoln
Birmingham
Basildon
Prescot
Chard
Bilston
Blackpool
Castleford
Batley

Machine

35O Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
346 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
35O Scitsu Yamaha
35O Yamaha
347 Yamaha
348 Yamaha
346 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
347 Duckett Yamaha
350 Yamaha
346 Yamaha

347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha

2 JIM HICKS
4 MARTIN BEERE
6 JOHN COLEMAN
8 ANTHONY BARR

10 BOB SCOTT
12 TERRY HEAD
15 PHILIP JACKSON
17 KEV PACEY
19 MICHAEL OFIELD
21 THOMAS HOPE
23 PETER IVES
25 PETER BROADBENT
27 GARY STEVENSON
29 CHRISTOPHER HARRIS
31 ANDREW TROTT
33 ANDY REID
35 STEPHEN RUSSELL
37 DAVID RICHARDS
39 ROGER LANGTON
41 JOHN DAVIES

Town

Churchdown
Windsor
Leigh
Leicester
West Bromwich
H ungerford
Scunthorpe
Leicester
Wolverhampton
St. Helens
Rotherham
Warrington
Leicester
Newport
Pinner
Coventry
Winchester
Market Drayton
Leicester
B urton-on-Trent

Ma,chine

750 B.S..A.
96O Egli-Honda
736 Egli-Honda
750 Seeley
741 Triumph
828 Headline Norton
748 Norton Metisse
9OO Honda
745 Norton
750 Norton
750 Rickman
750 Seeley Norton
587 Velocette
750 Norton
750 Seeley Norton
650 Triumph
750 Norton
980 Laverda
75O Norton
750 Kawasaki

650 Triumph
750 Bryan Weslake

No.

Entrant-Revoc Engineering Ltd., Leeds
161 ROBIN BUXTON
163 MARTIN UNDERWOOD
165 DAVID PARRY
167 PHIL HOBBS
169 DAVID HOUSELEY
171 KEITH BAYLY
173 GEOFF JOHNSON

Warrington
Louth
Warrington
Rainham
Clay Cross
London
Richmond

Leicester
York

Entrant-John Rudge Garages, Burton-on-Trent
43

149

4th

8th5th

GRAHAM CLIFTON
NEIL EDWARDS

Ripley
Prescot

Entrant-Teesside Caravans Ltd.. Richmond
66
71

KEITH SANDERSON
MICHAEL MOORE

Entrant-T. Moore. York

RESULTS :

1st (f'l )

5th.

2nd... 3rd .... 4th

.. IIth .

10

RESULTS:

1st (El) 2nd

6th ..

10th .

14th

. 11th1 zth

11

)



RACE 8 5 LAPS

JUNIOR RACE-Heat Two

Soio motorcycles over 250 c.c. and not exceeding 350 c.c'

Blure Plates-White Numbers

First Fourteen in each heat to qualify for the Final

No. Rider

Entrant-B. Humphreys,
PETER TULLEY
PAT GAVIN
MAURICE RAFTREE
ANDY GETHIN

Town

Chelsea
Nottingham
Hemel Hempstead
York
Welshpool

Machine

350 Foale Yamaha
347 WR Yamaha

347 Foale Yarnaha
347 Fowler Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Maxton Yamaha
350 Chequers Yamaha

347 Armes Yamaha

350 Yamaha
345 Norden Yamaha
348 Yamaha
347 Maxton Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha

347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
350 Yamaha
347 Maxton
350 Yamaha

347 Yamaha
349 Yamaha
347 Yamaha
350 Ellis Yamaha

128 JEFF CROOKBAIN Sevenoaks
130 JOHN BOURGAIZE Newbold Verdon

Entrant-Wide Range Motors, Barwell, Leics.
132 PETER JONES Abingdon
134 LARRY McMAHON Melksham
136 JOHN JOHNSON Lincoln
138 RICHARD BLAKE High WYcombe
14O MARTIN LAWRENCE Chadwell Heath

Entrant-Chequers Travel (Dover), Chadwell Heath
142 JOHN BLOOD Shepshed

Entrant-Dave Artles Racing, Shepshed
144 JOHN BURNS KirkbY
146 GARRY WALTON Rochdale
148 KEVIN KERSHAW Birmingham
150 GEOFF TUNSTALL Wakefield
152 KEITH SETTERFIELD Hornchurch
154 JOHN KEARSLEY ScunthorPe
156 MICHAEL QUAIFE Tonbridge

Entrant-Quaife Transmissions, Tonbridge
158 NIGEL RIGG Warrington
160 DOUGLAS JONES Walsall
162 PETER YEADON Lutterworth
1il NIGEL JOSEPH Swansea
166 KEITH HANFORD Port Talbot
168 DAVID GREEN Cheadle Hulme
170 KEVIN REILLY Watford

172
114
79

234

RACE 9 5 LAPS

Solo motorcycles between 501 c.c. and 1,000 c.c.-Heat Two

White rPlates-Black Numbers

First Fourteen in each heat to qualify for the Final

No,

3
5
7
9

11
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
M

160

Rider

PETER THURLEY
JOHN CAFFREY
DAVID EAST
DAVID INNOCENT
WILLIAM DEACON
KEITH LITTLE
DAVID HARTELL
JOHN RUFUS
GLENN ROBERTS
IAN WILLCOX
WILLIAM HEAD
ROY SWANWICK
PETER PRESTON
ALLAN JARMAN
MELVYN HODGKINS
ROGER BOXALL
RICHARD CANNON
MICK FORD
PETER TAYLOR
STEPHEN WILLIAMS
MARTIN BULLE
DOUGLAS JONES

Town

London
Haverfordwest
Leicester
Doncaster
Leicester
Tamworth
Willenhall
Doncaster
Reading
Wokingham
Burton-on-Trent
Cheadle
Rothley
Sileby
Brownhills
Coventry
Southampton
Wallasey
Tooting
Marlow
Brentwood
Walsall

Machine

750 Kawasaki
841 Vendetta Weslake
750 Triumph
740 Rickman Triumph
750 Triumph
750 Davick Kawasaki
750 Norton
740 Triton
749 Triumph Trident
750 Triumph 3
828 Norton
850 Seeley Norton
750 Norton Metisse
750 Norton Commando
750 B.S.A.
750 Kawasaki
750 Norton
749 Norton
750 Taylormade
748 Kawasaki
850 Triumph
750 Norton

RESULTS:

lst (tl) ... 2nd 3rd ..................... 4th

8th

.... 12th

13

1 2th



R,ACE 10 12 LAPS RACE II 5 IAPS

JUNIOR FINAL

Solo motorcycles over 250 c.c. and not exceeding 350 c.c.

Blue Pla,tps-White Numbers

SENIOH HACE-Heat One

Solo motorcycles over 351 c.c. and not exceeding 500 c"c.

Yellow Pla'tes-Black Numbers

Laps I 1011 12

First Fourteen in each heat to qualify for the Final

No. Rider

65 JOHN GRAY
67 MICK NIMS
69 BILL PENTELOW
71 MICHAEL MOORE

Entrant-T. Moore, York
73 ANTHONY EDWARDS
75 JOHN STALEY
77 GEOFFRY SENIOR
79 MAURICE RAFTREE
81 ALAN BRADLEY
83 JOHN RIGG
85 KIM KEEP
87 BRIAN HART
89 BEVERLEY WRIGHT
91 ROGER BYE
5 JOHN CAFFREY
7 DAVID EAST

24 W|LLIAM HEAD
27 GARY STEVENSON
29 CHRIS HARBIS

Town

Winchester
Newbury
Wellingborough
York

Walsall
Tamworth
Huddersfield
York
Preston
Rugeley
Honiton
Lincoln
Matlock
Bristol
Haverlordwest
Leicester
Burton-on-Trent
Leicester
Newport

Machine

351 Yamaha
500 Sparton
352 Yamaha
351 Yamaha

498 Norton
492 Seeley Suzuki
499 Norton
354 Yamaha
492 Creynar Suzuki
351 Yamaha
492 Suzuki Metisse
492 Suzuki
351 Yamsel
50O Matchless
498 Vendetta Weslake
50O Velocette
499 Velocette
351 Yamaha
351 Yamaha

RESULTS:

1st (f10) 2nd (t7)

9th

6th5th

HESULTS:

1st (81) 2nd .... 3rd ..............."..... 4th

.. l1th ..".......".......... 12th

15

QUALIFIERS

13th.......

14



RACE 12 5 LAPS

SENIOR RACE-Heat Two

Solo motorcycles over 351 c.c. and not exceeding 500 c.c.

Yellow Plates-Black Numbers

First Fourteen in each heat to qualify for the Final

No. Rider

66 KEITH SANDERSON
68 GRAHAM GILBERT
70 COLIN BEVAN
72 CHARLES WOOTTON
74 KEITH FERRELL
76 DAVID THORP
78 ANDY TAYLOR
80 ANDREW HAYMAN
82 PAUL McGHIE
A4 NIGEL HARRIS
86 DICK ELLIOTT
88 PAUL TRAVIS
90 DAVID PITHER
36 RICHARD CANNON
42 STEPHEN WILLIAMS

127 RON JONES
150 GEOFF TUNSTALL
167 PHIL HOBBS
171 KE H BAYLY

Town

Leicester
Walsall
Merthyr Tydfil
Walsall
Neath
Chorley
Wirral
Chard
Chester
Hornchurch
Thirsk
Ripley
Moreton-in- Marsh
Southampton
Marlow
Liverpool
Wakelield
Rainham
London

Machine

351 Yamaha
492 Hi-Tac Suzuki
498 Kawasaki
5@ Weslake
352 Yamaha
500 Suzuki
492 Hi-Tac
492 Suzuki
499 Seeley
476 Suzuki
496 Seeley
492 Suzuki
351 Yamaha
500 Suzuki
498 Kawasaki
352 Yamaha
498 Norton
352 Yamaha
500 Norton

RESULTS:

lst (€1) 2nd 3rd .... ... ...., ..,... 4th .....................

16

RACE I3 l2 IAPS

Solo moto,rcycles be,twee,n 501 c.c. and 1,000 c.c.-FINAL

White Plates-Black Numbers

910fi12

)



RACE I4 I2 LAPS

SENIOR FINAL

Solo motorcycles over 351 c.c. and not exceeding 500 c.c.

Yellow Plates-Black Numbers

QUALIFIERS Laps 1 5 6 7 89 101112

18 19

RACE 15 8 LAPS

M. MARDENT TROPHY - Round Three

SIDECAR FINAL

Black Plates-White Numbers

QUALIFIERS

l

1aps12345678



RACH 16 I2 LAPS

MALLORY TROPHY - Round Three

Solo mstorcycles 175 c.c. - 
'1,000 e'c"

Fastest six riders f rom each Final of Events, 1, 2, 3 and 4

QUALIFIEBS Laps 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8910 11 '12


